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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:04PM

Assembly District 44

 979 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 17 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,007 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,007 

 489 KALMAN YEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 160 KALMAN YEGER (CONSERVATIVE)

 225 YONI HIKIND (OUR NEIGHBORHOOD)

 43 HAROLD TISCHLER (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 1 DOVIE EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER CHOPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE COOPER REISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA GRUENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHEL OPSAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL D. EISNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  928 

Unrecorded  79 

Assembly District 45

 876 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 14 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  905 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  905 

 448 KALMAN YEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 237 KALMAN YEGER (CONSERVATIVE)

 117 YONI HIKIND (OUR NEIGHBORHOOD)

 34 HAROLD TISCHLER (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 1 CHAIM M. DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  838 

Unrecorded  67 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:04PM

Assembly District 47

 2,198 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 55 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,268 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,268 

 1,068 KALMAN YEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 404 KALMAN YEGER (CONSERVATIVE)

 268 YONI HIKIND (OUR NEIGHBORHOOD)

 105 HAROLD TISCHLER (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 1 ANTHONY GRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIETTA FUCEIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIZA ALI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH D. PAOLA (WRITE-IN)

 7 MARK TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCIARAFFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIMONDO DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE C. SPRVYT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA BEST (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,866 

Unrecorded  402 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:04PM

Assembly District 48

 13,573 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 147 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 157 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,877 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,877 

 6,204 KALMAN YEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,226 KALMAN YEGER (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,207 YONI HIKIND (OUR NEIGHBORHOOD)

 480 HAROLD TISCHLER (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 1 ABIGAIL LUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIZA GHIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER KERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN-CHRISTOPHER A. CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ROBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ELEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KIMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAVIAN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKUB ZYBALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAI ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLEIN MOSHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUBABA ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAPABEL SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ROSENBLUMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEE MISUKAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM DAVIES PARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LEDORFEIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHA RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHESS BERKOVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHELLE BORJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT S EVANS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:04PM

Assembly District 48

 1 SHOLOM RUBASHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA PADNOS (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENZA IBARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH LICHTENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,174 

Unrecorded  703 

Assembly District 49

 152 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  155 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  155 

 66 KALMAN YEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 30 KALMAN YEGER (CONSERVATIVE)

 34 YONI HIKIND (OUR NEIGHBORHOOD)

 8 HAROLD TISCHLER (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  140 

Unrecorded  15 

Assembly District 51

 6 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6 

 2 KALMAN YEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 KALMAN YEGER (CONSERVATIVE)

 3 YONI HIKIND (OUR NEIGHBORHOOD)

 0 HAROLD TISCHLER (SCHOOL CHOICE)

Total Votes  5 

Unrecorded  1 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:04PM

Total for Member of the City Council (44th Council District) - Kings County

 17,784 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 233 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 200 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,218 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,218 

 8,277 KALMAN YEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,057 KALMAN YEGER (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,854 YONI HIKIND (OUR NEIGHBORHOOD)

 670 HAROLD TISCHLER (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 1 ABIGAIL LUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIZA GHIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIETTA FUCEIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER KERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN-CHRISTOPHER A. CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM M. DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ROBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ELEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KIMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOVIE EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER CHOPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIZA ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAVIAN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKUB ZYBALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH D. PAOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAI ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE COOPER REISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLEIN MOSHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA GRUENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUBABA ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAPABEL SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 7 MARK TREYGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:04PM

Total for Member of the City Council (44th Council District) - Kings County

 1 MATTHEW ROSENBLUMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEE MISUKAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCIARAFFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM DAVIES PARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LEDORFEIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHA RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHESS BERKOVITS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHEL OPSAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHELLE BORJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIMONDO DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT S EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE C. SPRVYT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM RUBASHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA PADNOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA BEST (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENZA IBARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL D. EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH LICHTENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,951 

Unrecorded  1,267 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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